For	m PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 09-18-1	99	8		EET		U.S. DE	PARTI	MENT OF	COMMERCE	_
ΘM	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									ademark Office	
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			#	atta	ched o	riginal do			py thereof	_
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1008328	98	}				receiving			-	
	SEITZ, Kurt ADAMS, Horst HASLER, Markus		V Is	ndustri	r Intern iestr. 22 50 Altst	2	l AG Switzerla	ınd			
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
3.	Nature of conveyance: MRW 8-21.98										
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other										
	Execution Date: July 14, 1998										
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):										_
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	olica	atio	n, the	execut	tion da	ate of the	e appl	lication	is:	
		В.	Pat	ent N	o(s).						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	To	tal nu	mber o	f appli	cations ar	nd pat	ents inv	olved: 01	
	John M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311 FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/336-3328										
		7.	To	tal fee	(37 CI	FR 3.4	1) \$4	0.00			1
	•	8.	De	any posit	norizec overpa Accour	yment	arge any to depos ber: 06-00	sit acc		nt or credit	
	DO NOT USE	TH	IS S	SPAC	E						
9 .	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	g inf	forn	nation	is tru	e and	correct o	and a	ny attao	ched copy is	
	John M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311	-X	<u> </u>	N 7	1-	<u>_</u>	201		Augus	t 24 1998	}
	Name of person signing Signature								Date		
	Atty Dacket Novosts 952064827										
	Total number of pages including cov	er sh	eet,	attachm	ents, and	d docum	ent: 03				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:											

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20192605.01(F&B 1/14/98)

PATENT REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kurt Seitz, Neugasse 35, CH-9443 Widnau, Switzerland; Dr. Horst Adams, Achslenstr. 11, CH-9016 St. Gallen, Switzerland; Markus Hasler, Kolbensteinstr. 11, CH-9462 Montlingen, Switzerland, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in A CONTROL SYSTEM OF A COATING APPARTUS for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 09/106, 482 , filed June 29, 1998 , and

WHEREAS, WAGNER INTERNATIONAL AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal offices at Industriestr. 22, CH-9450 Altstätten, Switzerland (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications

PATENT REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0520 or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated subjacent our respective signatures.

Date:

5.08.9

Dr. Horst Adams

Date:

Markus Hasler

Date:

M2:20180988.01

J. Untera

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

Petra Bonua

PATENT REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0521